UNOFFICIAL COPY

DECEASED
JOINT TENANCY AFFIDAVIT

Prepared By and MAIL TO: Hegarty, Kowols & Associates 301 W. Touhy Park Ridge, IL 60068 (847) 692-3031



Doc#: 1528929053 Fee: \$44.00 RHSP Fee: \$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 10/16/2015 11:27 AM Pg: 1 of 4

STATE OF ILLINOIS)

)SS

COUNTY OF COOK)

GEORGIA K. PLEVRITIS,

hereby referred to as the affiant, states under oath that the affiant resides at 4811 N. Crescent, in the Village of Norridge, Illinois; that the affiant was acquainted with LUIS **PLEVRITIS**, decedent; that at the time of death, the decedent was one of the owners of the property, by virtue of a property recorded joint tenancy warranty deed, said property located in Cook County, Illinois, and legally described as follows:

PARCEL 1:

UNIT 4833-305 IN THE CLOCK TOVER POINTE OF HARWOOD HEIGHTS CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PROPERTY:

PARCEL A:

LOTS 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6 AND 7 IN BLOCK 9 AND LOTS 4, 5, AND 6 TOGETHER WITH THE SOUTH ½ OF THE VACATED 16 FOOT ALLEY LYING NORTH OF AND ADJOINING SAID LOTS 4, 5, AND 6 IN BLOCK 10; AND ALL OF VACATED GUNNISON STREET LYING BETWEEN AFORESAID BLOCKS 9 AND 10 IN OLIVER SALINGER AND COMPANY'S LAWRENCE AVENUE MANOR BEING A SUBDIVISION OF LOT 3 IN CIRCUIT COURT PARTITION OF THE FAST ½ OF THE SOUTH EAST ¼ AND PART OF THE WEST ½ OF THE SOUTH EAST ¼ AND THE NORTHEAST ¼ OF THE SOUTHWEST ¼ OF SECTION 12, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL B:

THAT PART OF THE WEST ½ OF THE SOUTH EAST ¼ OF SECTION 12, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, LYING EAST OF THE EAST LINE OF OLIVER SALINGER AND COMPANY'S LAWRENCE AVENUE MANOR, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF LOT 3 IN CIRCUIT COURT PARTITION OF THE EAST ½ OF THE SOUTH EAST ¼ AND PART OF THE WEST ½ OF THE SOUTH EAST ¼ AND THE NORTHEAST ¼ OF THE SOUTHWEST ¼ OF AFORESAID SECTION 12, RECORDED APRIL 28, 1925 AS DOCUMENT 8886267, LYING WEST OF WEST LINE OF THE SOUTH 18.61



1528929053 Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

ACRES OF THE EAST 31.86 ACRES OF THE WEST ½ OF THE SOUTH EAST ¼ OF SECTION 12 AFORESAID, LYING SOUTH OF THE CENTER LINE OF ALLEY, EXTENDED EAST, IN BLOCK 10 IN OLIVER SALINGER AND COMPANY'S LAWRENCE AVENUE MANOR AFORESAID, (EXCEPTING THAT PART THEREOF FALLING IN LAWRENCE AVENUE), IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL C:

THAT PART OF THE SOUTH 18.61 ACRES OF THE EAST 31.86 ACRES OF THE WEST ½ OF THE SOUTH EAST ¼ OF SECTION 12, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, LYNG SOUTH OF THE CENTER LINE OF ALLEY, EXTENDED EAST, IN BLOCK 10 IN OLIVER SALINGER AND COMPANY'S LAWRENCE AVENUE MANOR, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF LOT 3 IN CIRCUIT COURT PARTITION OF THE EAST ½ OF THE SOUTH EAST ¼ AND THE NORTHEAST ¼ OF THE SOUTHWEST ¼ OF SECTION 12, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS (EXCEPTING FROM SAID TRACT OF LAND THE FAST 333.03 FEET (MEASURED ON THE SOUTH LINE AND ALSO EXCEPTING THAT PART THEREOF WHICH LIES SOUTH OF THE SOUTH LINE), IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS DOCUMENT 0716903044 AND AS AMENDED BY DOCUMENT 0724215000, TOGETHER WITH AN UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS.

PARCEL 2:

THE EXLUSIVE RIGHT TO USE PARKING SPACE P (-130 AND STORAGE SPACE S 1-130, LIMITED COMMON ELEMENTS AS DELINEATED ON THE SURVEY ATTACHED TO THE DECLARATION AFORESALD RECORDED AS DOCUMENT 0716903044 AND AS AMENDED BY DOCUMENT 0724215000.

Permanent Real Estate Index Number: 12-12-425-009-1113 Address(es) of real estate: 4833 N. Olcott, Unit #305, Harwood Heights, IL 66/106

That the decedent had no interest in any business or partnership, nor held any power of appointment at death, nor created any remainder interests in property by transfer with retention of a life interest thereof or the creation of interest to take effect in possession or enjoyment after death;

That the decedent died on July 14, 2013, leaving NO last will and testament. A certified copy of the death certificate is attached hereto and a copy of the last will and testament, if any.

1528929053 Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

That the total value of decedent's estate at death, including the taxable interest in the above property was less than the applicable federal and state estate tax unified credit and that the value of the above property individually was less than the applicable federal and state estate tax unified credit.

That the Illinois Inheritance Tax and the Federal Estate Tax, if any was due from the decedent's estate, has been paid in full;

That affiant hereby covenants and agrees, for himself/herself/themselves, heirs, personal representatives or assignees, to forever indemnify, protect, defend and hold NA harraless and to reimburse said title company for all loss, costs, damages, suits, attorney's rees and expenses of every kind and nature which said title company may suffer, expend or incur by reason of the issuance of said policy free and clear of the following objections:

- 1. Claims against the estate of LUIS PLEVRITIS, the decedent.
- 2. Illinois State Inheritance Tax and Federal Estate Tax which may be charged against the estate of said decedent;
- 3. Legacies, if any, created by the will of said decedent;

4. Rights of contribution.

je orgia/K. Plevritis

State of Illinois, County of Cook ss.

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and or said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that GECKGIAK. PLEVRITIS, a widow, is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledge that she signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as her free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of homestead.

Given under my hand and official seal, this <u>Q3</u> day of <u>September</u> 2015 Commission expires <u>6/19/2018</u>

"OFFICIAL SEAL"

MARY ANN KOWOLS

Notary Public, State of tilinois

My Commission Expires 06/19/18

May den Low S

CERTALICATION OF DEATH RECORD

COOK COUNTY CLERK VITAL RECORDS CHICAGO, ILLINOIS MEDICAL CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

STATE FILE NUMBER 2013 005352		IEDICAL CERTIFICAT	LOI DEAN		DATE ISSUED 7/17/201	
DECEDENT'S LEGAL NAME LUIS D PLEVRITIS					OF DEATH Y 14, 2013	
COUNTY OF DEATH COOK	AGE AT L 58 YE	AST BIRTHDAY EARS	DATE OF B	IRTH 8, 1955		
CHICAGO		at the second se	THER INSTITUTION STERN MEMOR	NAME RIAL HOSPITAL		
PLACE OF DEATH INPATIENT						
BIRTHPLACE SOC GREECE				SURVIVING SPOUSE/CIVIL UNION PARTNERS MAIDEN NAME EVER IN U.S. ARMED FORCES? NO		
RESIDENCE 4811 N CRESCENT		APT. NO.	NORRIDGE		INSIDE CITY LIMITS? YES	
		PARENT'S NAME PRIOR TO FIRST MARK NOS PLEVRITIS	IAGE/CIVIL UNION	MARIA ALEXANDE	PRIOR TO FIRST MARRIAGE/CIVIL UNION ROPOULOS	
INFORMANTS NAME GEORGIA PLEVRITIS						
METHOD OF DISPOSITION BURIAL				LOCATION - CITY OR TOWN AND STATE DATE OF DISPOSITION DES PLAINES, IL JULY 19, 2013		
FUNERAL HOME NICHOLAS M. PISHOS FUNE	RAL DIRECTOR T	D. 1857 N HARLEM AVENU	IE, CHICAGO, I	L, 60707		
FUNERAL DIRECTOR'S NAME NICHOLAS M PISHOS				FUNERAL DIRECTOR'S ILLINOIS LICENSE NUMBER 034011449		
LOCAL REGISTRAR'S NAME DAVID ORR	DATE FILED WITH LOCAL REGISTRAR JULY 15, 2013					
CAUSE OF DEATH PART I. AD	DENOCARCINOMA OF	THE PANCE //S			2 MONTHS	
(Final disease or condition resulting in death) b. LIV	VER FAILURE	Due to (or as ε consequence of)		NAME AND A STATE OF THE STATE O	AND DE	
		Due to (or as a consequence //)	5		1 WEEKS	
c. Kil	DNEY FAILURE		11/		1 WEEKS	
PART II. Enter other significant condition	na contributing to doeth b	Due to (or as a consequence of)				
Track and sales agricularly contained	is communing to use in the	arrior resouring prime underlying caus	o given in FA (i r.	WERE AUTO	OPSY PERFORMED? NO PSY FINDINGS USED TO	
FEMALE PREGNANCY STATUS NOT APPLICABLE				COMPLETE CAUSE OF DEATH? N/A MANNER OF DEATH TATURAL		
DATE OF INJURY	TIME OF INJ	URY PLACE OF INJUR	IY .		INJURY AT WORK?	
LOCATION OF INJURY					<u> </u>	
DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCURRED:				IFT	RA ISPONATION INJURY, SPECIFY:	
	LAST SEEN ALIVE	WAS MEDICAL EXAMINER OR CORONER CONTACTED? NO		RONQUNCED	TIME OF DEATH 05:27 AM	



CERTIFIER PHYSICIAN

NAME, ADDRESS AND ZIP CODE OF PERSON COMPLETING CAUSE OF DEATH

AMY CHEN MD, 251 E HURON STREET, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS, 60611

This is to certify that this is a true and correct copy from the official death record filed with the Illinois Department of Public Health.





DATE CERTIFIED JULY 14, 2013

PHYSICIAN'S LICENSE NUMBER

125062623